As part of the permitting process, compensation planting 
will be required as detailed above.  Based on City of Mississauga Compensation 
requirements, a total of nineteen (19) new trees will be required.  As per CVC’s 
ecological offsetting requirements, a total of two hundred, ninety-four (294) 
compensation trees are required.   

Prepared By: 
STRYBOS BARRON KING LTD. 

Matthew Gehres 
I.S.A. Certified Arborist ON-1114A 
Senior Landscape Technologist 

J:\4538-Dezen, 7140 Hurontario West\DOC\Arborist\Arborist report\4538 Arborist Report (West Property) 2025-10-17.doc